REV. D
a
AD9058
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and

3Typical thermal impedances: 44-lead hermetic J-leaded ceramic package: θJA = 86.4°C/W;
θJC = 24.9°C/W; 48-lead hermetic: DIP θJA = 40°C/W; θJC = 12°C/W.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Description Option1
AD9058AJJ 0°C to 70°C 44-Lead J-Leaded J-44
Ceramic2
AD9058AJJ-REEL 0°C to 70°C 44-Lead J-Leaded J-44
Ceramic2
AD9058AKJ 0°C to 70°C 44-Lead J-Leaded J-44
Ceramic, AC Tested
AD9058ATJ/8833 –55°C to +125°C 44-Lead J-Leaded J-44
Ceramic, AC Tested
AD9058AJD 0°C to 70°C 48-Lead Ceramic DIP D-48
AD9058AKD 0°C to 70°C 48-Lead Ceramic D-48
DIP, AC Tested
AD9058ATD/8833 –55°C to +125°C 48-Lead Ceramic D-48
DIP, AC Tested
NOTES
1D = Hermetic ceramic DIP package; J = leaded ceramic package.
2Hermetically sealed ceramic package; footprint equivalent to PLCC.